	PTO-1594	RECORDATION F	03-1	19-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3-17-03 TRADEM.					
То	the Honorable Commission of P	atents; <mark>and;Trademarks:</mark> I	102:	394122	nents or copy thereof.
Addi 3.	General Partnership Corporate -State (Delaware) Other tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ssociation imited Partnership attached? Yes No	2. Name ar Name: G Internal A Street Ar City: Nev Indiv Asso Gen Limi Corr Othe If assignee is no designation is at (Designation mu	Address of receiving Guy Carpenter & Comp Address:	Street ZIP: 10020 are States, a domestic representative No ent from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,166,817 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No					
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	m correspondence ailed:		umber of applications ar tions involved:	nd 1
	Name: Rebecca B. Gibbs		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Fish & Neave		Enclo	osed orized to be charged to	deposit account
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue o	f the Americas	8. Deposit	account number:	
03/18/2003 DIAZ1			06-10)75	
01 FC:		e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10020</u>	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Repecca B. Gibbs March 11, 2003					
-	Rebecca B. Gibbs Kubuca 15, Jubbs March 11, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guy Carpenter Insurance Strategy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 114 W. 47th Street, New York, New York ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark INSTRAT, Registration No. 2,166,817 thereof and the goodwill represented thereby;

WHEREAS, Guy Carpenter & Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 114 W. 47th Street, New York, New York ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the service mark INSTRAT, Registration No. 2,166,817 thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the service mark INSTRAT, Registration No. 2,166,817 thereof and the goodwill represented thereby, together with the right to sue for and to collect damages for past infringements of said service mark.

GUY CARPENTER INSURANCE STRATEGY, INC.

Nome

me: Scott K. God

Title.

President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	New York)
		: ss.:
COUNTY OF	New York)
	On this $27^{1/2}$ day of	FEBRUARY, 2003, before me personally came

Scott K. Goodell who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and that he signed his name to the foregoing assignment.

Notary Public

FREDERICK T. CAVAGNUOLO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4974162
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2008

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0851